
2012 TCU Football

TCU vs. Grambling State t Sept. 8, 2012 t Fort Worth, Texas t 6 p.m. t FSSW 20

2012 TCU DEPTH CHART

LT 59 Tayo Fabuluje 6-7 315 So.
71 Michael Thompson 6-5 352 So.
72 Bobby Thompson 6-6 310 RFr.

LG 73 Eric Tausch 6-3 300 Jr.
65 Brady Foltz 6-4 300 RFr.
75 John Wooldridge 6-5 310 Jr.

C 64 James Fry 6-3 305 Sr.
56 Joey Hunt 6-3 285 Fr.

RG 66 Blaize Foltz 6-4 310 Sr.
77 Jamelle Naff 6-4 311 RFr.
68 Trevius Jones 6-5 315 Sr.

RT 69 Aviante Collins 6-6 310 Fr.
74 Halapoulivaati Vaitai 6-6 305 Fr.

TE 86 Corey Fuller 6-6 255 Sr.
87 Griffin Gilbert 6-5 220 Fr.
43 Cliff Murphy 6-4 280 So.
84 Dominic Merka 6-4 230 RFr.

TB 29 Matthew Tucker OR 6-1 227 Sr.
32 Waymon James 5-8 203 Jr.
30 Aundre Dean 6-0 215 Sr.
23 B.J. Catalon 5-9 185 Fr.

QB 4 Casey Pachall 6-5 226 Jr.
2 Trevone Boykin 6-2 215 RFr.

12 Tyler Matthews 6-3 215 Fr.
WR 82 Josh Boyce 6-0 203 Jr.

88 Cam White 6-3 200 So.
WR 85 LaDarius Brown 6-4 220 RFr.

7 Kolby Listenbee 6-1 185 Fr.
WR 11 Skye Dawson 5-9 183 Sr.

10 Matt Brown 6-1 189 So.
14 David Porter 6-0 195 So.

WR 3 Brandon Carter 5-11 161 So.
15 David Bush 5-9 180 RFr.

PK 33 Jaden Oberkrom 6-3 182 Fr.
24 Ryan DeNucci 5-10 190 So.

SN 50 Daniel Shelley 6-1 228 Sr.
H 10 Matt Brown 6-1 189 So.
KO 33 Jaden Oberkrom 6-3 182 Fr.
P 37 Ethan Perry 6-4 230 Fr.

31 Cale Patterson 5-11 185 Sr.
KR 11 Skye Dawson 5-9 183 Sr.

32 Waymon James 5-8 203 Jr.
82 Josh Boyce 6-0 203 Jr.

PR 11 Skye Dawson 5-9 183 Sr.
3 Brandon Carter 5-11 161 So.

20 Deante’ Gray 5-10 180 Fr.

LE 90 Stansly Maponga 6-2 265 Jr.
97 Jon Koontz 6-2 265 Jr.
40 James McFarland 6-3 240 Fr.

DT 57 Davion Pierson 6-2 305 RFr.
53 David Johnson 6-2 270 So.
92 Ray Burns 6-1 305 Jr.

DT 98 Jon Lewis 6-2 290 So.
96 Chucky Hunter 6-1 305 So.
99 Terrell Lathan 6-5 260 Fr.

RE 95 Devonte Fields 6-4 240 Fr.
52 Ross Forrest 6-4 265 Sr.
91 Matt Anderson 6-3 245 So.

MLB 47 Paul Dawson 6-2 230 So.
19 Antonio Graves 6-2 214 So.
38 Danny Heiss 6-1 222 So.

SLB 51 Kenny Cain 6-1 225 Sr.
36 Joel Hasley 6-1 220 So.
44 David Stoltzman 6-0 210 Sr.

SS 17 Sam Carter 6-1 220 So.
31 Derrick Kindred 5-10 202 Fr.

4 Jordan Moore 6-3 210 Fr.
FS 6 Elisha Olabode 5-10 192 Jr.

3 Chris Hackett 6-2 200 RFr.
16 Geoff Hooker 5-10 180 So.

WS 41 Jonathan Anderson 6-3 208 So.
23 Trent Thomas 5-11 190 Jr.
22 Quincy Aldridge 6-2 195 RFr.

CB 2 Jason Verrett 5-10 180 Jr.
20 Deante’ Gray 5-10 180 Fr.
10 Brian Alexis 5-9 160 Sr.

CB 25 Kevin White 5-10 174 So.
2 Jason Verrett 5-10 180 Jr.

TCU OFFENSE TCU DEFENSE

TCU SPECIALISTS
Career Starts by TCU Players

No. Player Starts
1. Stansly Maponga, DE 25
2. Josh Boyce, WR 20
3. Blaize Foltz, OG 15
4. Casey Pachall, QB 13
5. James Fry, C 12
6. Jason Verrett, CB 10
7. Kenny Cain, LB 9

Ross Forrest, DE 9
David Johnson, DT 9

10. Skye Dawson, WR 7

No. Player Starts
11. Corey Fuller, TE 4

Trent Thomas, S 4
Matthew Tucker, TB 4

14. Ray Burns, DT 3
Kevin White, CB 3

16. Jonathan Anderson, S 1
Sam Carter, S 1
Chucky Hunter, DT 1
Waymon James, TB 1
Jon Lewis, DT 1
Eric Tausch, C 1

LaDarius Brown, WR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LUH–DARE-EE-US
B.J. Catalon, TB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CAT–UH-LAWN
Aviante Collins, OT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AY–VEE-ON
Tayo Fabuluje, OT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . tie-O Fa-BOO-LOO-zhay
Devonte Fields, DE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DUH–von-TAY
Deante' Gray, CB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DEE–on-TAY
Jaden Oberkrom, PK. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . OBER–KROM
Elisha Olabode, S . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ee-LIE-shuh O-luh-bode
Stansly Maponga, DE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . muh-PUN-guh
Casey Pachall, QB. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . PAW-hall
Halapoulivaati Vaitai, OT . . . . . . . . HAL-uh-POO-lih-VA-tee VIE-tie
Jason Verrett, CB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VERR-ett
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